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Aqua 080517 
3ff data respons 

a. Person responsible for this electronic filing: 

Michael B. Twomey 
PO Box 5256 
Tallahassee, F1 32314-5256 
850-421-9530 

b. Docket No. 080517-WS In re: 

Aqua Utilities Florida, X T C . ' ~  Application f o r  Approval of Transfer of Horizon Homes of 
Central F lo r ida ,  Inc. and Five Land Group LLC's Water and Wastewater Systems and Amendment 
of Certificates in Sumter County, Florida. 

c. Document being filed on behalf of Aqua Utilities, Inc.  

d. There are a total of 1 2  pages.  

e. The document consists ,3€ a cover Letter, followed by two pages of explanation of how 
the numbers were derived in the last nine pages, which are printouts of t w o  Excel fiLeE: of 
data that are responsive to Staff's questions. The Excel files have separately been 
provided to S t a f f  by email. 

Thank you f o r  your attention and cooperation to this request. 

Mike Twomey 
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dune 22,2009 

Dear Ms. Cole: 

Encloxd for filing in the abavc-rekrenced docket are responses to cgucstions 
mixd by Staff to Aqua 1Jlilit-k Ftwida, Im.  in an ehctranic communication last week. 

The first attachment to this letter i s  the text of a Jme: 22,20W e m d  from Troy 
Rendel8 of Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. to Ms. Patti Dmkk of the Commission Staff 
explaining the iferiv~~ation ofthe rmumbm contained in the nine pages of documents &a( 
fdlcbw in the second attachment, which doctfrmnts m pmvided to Stafl' sepmztefy in 
twcs Excel Rfes. 



Patti, 

He& are the revised projectlow p u  Equeskeed I'm offering the b f l o w i ~  explanation to sxpkilin 
where the numbers came from. 

Fat the proje@M 2009 Depreciation expense, the amounts are locat& an the worksheet tab 
entitled 'Fixed Assets - Accum !&p' in the Crslumn "CYt of the spreadsheet e n t f k d ,  "New 
Depreciation - Annriat Expense." As you c m  see from this worksheet, the old Depreciation was 
berng cakulated using the Class C sewice lives under the old owner The New Deprecration now 
has to be calcutWx using t h ~  Class A senrice lives under Aqtae's ownership. 

%V#w Annual projccfd Depreciatiah is located in Celt "U47" and is $22,369.34. 

Wastewater annual projected Depreciation 1% focated in Cell "094' and is $1 6, I89.31 

For Amortization of CIAC, pu should look at t%workshsePtab entitkd "CIA:-Accum Amoff. 

What I've done is Wmnciied to Staffs r e m m e d e d  CIAC of contributed property as outlined in 
its Recommendat'bn dated March 26,2009. Staff recommended CIAC of $1 54,596 for water md 
5221 ,BE: for wastewater. 

You can see these on the worksheet "C1AC-Accurn A m M .  Total water CIAC js in cell F43 and 
%%&water is in cell FBSb. These amounts and items ~wmile to staffs recommended ClAC. 

Thus, the projected arnerairation is now recdraciled back to the prapcted depreciation OP this 
contributed properky back on the worksheet "Fixed Assets - Accum Depr" in cokmn 0. 
Therefom, the depreciation and amortization of t h e w  contributed items now match. 

Fufihw we have received addMona1 meter inst&aWm Tees in Juhe and July 2008. These item& 
are shown on fows 9 & 10 and total 52,640. Obviausty rf you rmo$niz& t h e  previously instalfed 
old meten that wen? purchased you w o u h ' t  afm recognize the fees that the previous owner 
may have collected, SO this amount was not included to avoid double %cogn&on, 

The Water and Wastewater are On sep3rato wrkshe@t tabs at the tlroRotom, with the Combined 
being the flfst tab. 



far 2009. 

Please le4 #%E, Carll, andlor Mike know I$ we need to We these revbed spmadsheet Jn the 
docket file with the GLrk's office, or if staff will take tare of this, 

tf you have ANY questtiona, please wH me at your earliest converrienm. 

ThaDW, 

T W  



Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. 
Jumper Creek Combined 
Pmjectd Expense Anaipis 
Fsr Year Errdeing 12/31/09 

Jumper Creek Ccfimbined 
2009 

Projected 
Acmunt Mo. iTtnd Name Expenses 

Salaries 8 Wages - Employees 
Salaries & Wages - Officers, Exec. 
Employee PensHons i3 Benefits 
Purchased Water 
Purchased Sewage TrWment  
stwga Remfrval Expense 
Furcha&d Power 
Fuel for Power Production 
Chem rcals 
Materials & Supplies 
Contractua t Semiees - Engineering 
Contractual 3ewrices - Accounting 
Contractuaf 5;ervices - Legal 
Contractual Services - Mgmt. Fern 
Contractual $emices - Testing 
Contractual 5:ewices -Other 
Rental of BuiidinglReal Prop. 
Rental of Equipment 
Tran$po%tm Exp~mes 
Inwaracc Vehicle 
Inwmnce - General Liability 
knsumnce - Workman's Comp. 

Advertising Expens! 

Reg Cornm. Exp. - Other 
Bad Debt Expense 
Miscellaneous Expense 

Insumfi~ - Other 

Reg. Comm.  EX^. - Rate Case WmM. 

TOTALWA?ERO&MEXPENSES 

Depreciation Expense 
Arnortizatron Expense 
TOTI 
Amortization 3f Property Loss 
I ncorne Taxes 
rota! Up@mfiftg Expenses 

18,317 
a 

4,504 
0 
0 

2,835 
4,309 

0 
2,148 
1.800 

36 
$05 
0 

1,734 
4,911 
a548 

0 
0 

2,Qf5 
I ?7 
474 
88 

120 
0 
0 
0 

482 
87 

$ 51,786 
7 , .  -a 

38,559 
( 7  0,711 
3,057 



Aqua U W W  Florida, Bm. 
Jumper Creek 
Projected ExpeMe Analysis 
For Year Endeling 12/37/09 

r n E R  
2009 

Projected 
Accaun? No. and Mame Expenses 

601 
603 
604 
61 0 
675 
6% 
618 

631 
632 
633 
634 
635 
836 
64 1 
642 
650 
6% 
65? 
658 
859 
660 
666 
667 
670 
675 

a20 

SaWles & Wag% - Ernploya2s 
Salaries & Wages - Officers, Exec:. 
Empfoyee Pensions 8 Rcnefjts 
Purchased Water 
Purchased Power 
Fuel for Purtkr~j~ed Power 
Chemicals 
Materials lL Supplies 
Conhactual Services - Engineering 
Contractual Services - Accounting 
Contractual Services - Legal 
C o n t ~ ~ ~ t ~ i ~ l  S e ~ i i ~ s  - Mgmt. Fees 
Canhctusl S U W ~ G ~ S  - T e s a t ~ ~  
Contractual Services - Other 
Rental of BdIdinglReal Pmp. 
Rental of E:quipment 
Tmnsportation Exwnses 
Insurance - Vehiek 
insurance - Eenwal Liability 
\ n s ~ m n c e  - WorWnan's Coamp. 
I nsumnee - Other 
Advefliemg Expense 
Reg Comm. Exp. - R&e Case Amdrt. 
Reg. Gornm. Exp. - Rate Case Other 
Bad Debif Expense 
M iscellaneaus Expmse 

TOTAL WATER 0 R M EXPENSES 

Depwation EXWRW 
ArnortizatiIm Expense 
TOTI 
income Taxes 
Total Operating Expenses 

10,230 
0 

2,472 
(3 

1,448 
13 

708 
730 
33 
58 
0 

961 
t,61 I 
3,285 

0 
0 

562 
65 

262 
48 
66 

0 
0 
0 

207 
48 

22,8.23 -- $ "  

22,389 
t3 ,5W 
t ,361 
(4,051) 

38,942 
a= 



Aqua Utilities Florlda! Inc. 
Jumper Creek 
Proj&ecl Expense Analysis 
Far Year Endeing 5 213WO9 

WASTEWATER 
2009 

Projected 
A m t n t  No. and Name , , ,  EXpW?SE!S 

701 
703 
7'04 
71 0 
71 1 
$15 
716 
718 
720 
731 
732 
733 
734 
73 5 
736 
74 t 
742 
350 
756 
757 
758 
"759 
760 
766 
767 
7770 
J75 

Salaries & Wqes - Employees 
Salanes g, Wages - ORimrs, E&. 
Empbyee Pensions & Benefits 
Purchased Sewage Treatment 
SWge Removal Expense 
Purchased Power 
Fuel fl3r Power Pmductian 
Chem 1m19 
Materiais 8 Supplies 
Carakr';xttual Services - Enginewhg 
Contmctual Sewices - Accounting 
Contractual Sewices - Legal 

Contr-xhat Services - Testing 
Contnactual Services - Ofher 
Rent;! I af BuildinglRaal Prop. 
Ran%al of Equipment 
Transportation Expemes 
innstlnnce =Vehicle 
trssurance - General Liablllfy 
Insursnm - Workman's mmp. 
Insurmce  - Other 
Advertising Expense 

Weg. Gornm. Exp. - Other 
Bad Debt Exgerm 
M w e  ilanmus Expense 

COntrdaCtUal Sewices 1 M~jmt. Few 

Reg. C~mm.   EX^. - Rate Case m o r t .  

TOTPA WATER 0 & M EXPENSES 

8,087 
0 

2,032 
0 

2,835 
2,943 

0 
1,440 
1,020 

3 
47 

0 
773 

3,300 
5,363 

0 
0 

452 
52 

24 1 

53 
0 
0 
0 

256 
39 

38 

$ 28,944 

Depwiation Expense 
AmorLization Expense 
TOTl 
Amortization OS Prrrperty Loss 
Income Tsxm 
Total Qpra'ting Expen- 

16,189 
17,131 i 
1,888 

(5,3291 
S 34,369 



JUMPER CREEK - RATE SASE 
RATE EIASE SCHEDULE WITH COMPARISON T0"PURCHASE PRKE 

i 

WASTEWAER 

t ,383 1,363 
426,428 358,'l31 784,558 
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